RESOLUTION NO. 84-19

A RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING DISCOUNT DRUG MART ON THE OCCASION OF THEIR 50th ANNIVERSARY.

WHEREAS: Discount Drug Mart opened their first store in Elyria in 1969 and the

first store in Medina County in 1975, and;

WHEREAS: Discount Drug Mart now has a total of 75 locations with 7 of them being

located in Medina County; and

WHEREAS: Discount Drug Mart is an employee owned company that ranks

nationally among the Top 10 Chain Drug Stores based on sales volume

and on number of locations.

WHEREAS: Discount Drug Mart was founded by a pharmacist, Parviz Boodjeh

(wife Mildred), both deceased; and

WHEREAS: Today, their sons Dave, Don and Doug, and daughters Diana and

Deborah lead the company; and

WHEREAS: Since 1982, both their corporate office and distribution center are located

in Medina County; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF

THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

SEC. 1: That Medina City Council, the Mayor and Administration hereby

recognize and congratulate Discount Drug Mart for this outstanding

achievement.

PASSED: June 10, 2019 SIGNED: John M. Coyne, III

President of Council

ATTEST: Kathy Patton APPROVED: June 11, 2019

Clerk of Council

SIGNED: Dennis Hanwell

Mayor